

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4736/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2013 in CRLR No.2526/2009, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DR. AMIT JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOMAL JAIN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to raise addl. grounds and file addl.
documents and permission to appear and argue in person.

Date: 05/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Ms. Komal Jain (Respondent in person)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As jointly prayed for by the parties, matter is referred to the
Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

We direct the parties to appear before the said Centre on
12.08.2013. The Mediator would endeavour to explore the possibility of
an amicable settlement between the parties and send his/her Report to
this Court on or before 22.08.2013.

Till the next date of hearing, further proceedings in regard to
the recovery of maintenance amount shall remain stayed.

List the matter along with Mediation Report on 26.08.2013.

(SANJAY KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)

COURT MASTER