

h
ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4736/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2013 in CRLR No.2526/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DR. AMIT JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOMAL JAIN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to raise additional grounds and file
additional document and permission to appear and argue in person)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List it on 30.09.2013.

Till the next date of hearing, interim order dated
05.08.2013 passed by this Court regarding recovery of maintenance amount
shall remain operative.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|